(05-14-2002
Form PTO-1594 RECOR (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	102089070
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Alvis, Inc. 5-8/02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Kryton Holdings, Inc. Internal
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 8280 Ross Street, Vancouve
Corporation-State North Carolina Other	City: British State: Canada Zip: V5X 40
_	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes The I	No General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
XX Assignment ☐ Merger	Corporation-State Canadian
Security Agreement	e Other
OtherExecution Date: March 14, 2002	representative designation is attached.
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Reg. No. 1,217,180 - LIQUID SIDING
Additional number(s)	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Paul F. Pedigo, Esq.	40.00
Internal Address: Alston & Bird LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Bank of America Plaza	XX Enclosed
Dank Of America Fraga	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 101 S. Tryon Street,	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 4000	10 0000
Bullet 4000	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
C1 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - NC 7in: 28280	
City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28280	
DO NOT	SE THIS SPACE
DO NOTU	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true April 29, 2002
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing intropy of the original document. Paul F. Pedigo Name of Person Signing	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

TRADEMARK REEL: 002505 FRAME: 0070

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Paul F. Pedigo, a member of the Bar of the State of North Carolina, and a member of the firm of ALSTON & BIRD LLP, Bank of America Plaza, 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000, Charlotte, North Carolina 28280-4000, is hereby designated Applicant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting trademark registration no. 1,217,180 for LIQUID SIDING may be served.

KRYTON HOLDINGS, INC.

By: Timothy P. Lo

Title Attorney

This the 26th day of April, 2002.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alvis, Inc., a North Carolina corporation of 921-F Matthews-Mint Hill Road, Matthews, North Carolina 28105, is the owner of the mark LIQUID SIDING which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,217,180, dated November 23, 1982; and

WHEREAS, Kryton Holdings, Inc., a Canadian Corporation of 8280 Ross Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, V5X 4C6, Canada, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Alvis, Inc. does hereby assign unto Kryton Holdings, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and the above-identified registration thereof.

ALVIS, INC.

By: (Signature)

Name: J.A. Dabyne

(Typed or Printed)

Title: C.E.D.

(Typed or Printed)

- 5 -

RECORDED: 05/08/2002